
First Name Last Name Organization Email Work Phone 

Eric Alpert Sherman & Howard L.L.C. ealpert@shermanhoward.com (303) 299-8374 

Sarah Bates LIV Sotheby's International Realty sbates@livsir.com (303) 597-8999 

Jennifer Biggs Arnold Craig Hospital jbiggsarnold@craighospital.org (303) 789-8213 

Angela Bomgaars Extreme Community Makeover angela@extremecommunitymakeover.org (720) 235-8847 

Cara Bradbury The Walton Family Foundation carabury@gmail.com (385) 215-5249 

Richard Brown Wells Fargo richard.l.brown@wellsfargo.com (720) 947-6648 

Kimmie Carey Silicon Valley Bank kimmie.carey@gmail.com (303) 410-3436 

Madison Carroll Bespoke Event Group mcarroll@bespokeevents.com (303) 854-9151 

Marisa Carson TIAA marisa.carson@tiaa.org (303) 626-4284 

Amber Christopher Denver Zoo / Denver Zoological Foundation achristopher@denverzoo.org (720) 337-1506 

Vera Divenyi BNY Mellon Wealth Management vera.divenyi@bnymellon.com (303) 209-9511 

Michael Dolan Polsinelli PC mrdolan@polsinelli.com (303) 256-2709 

Ali Donnermeyer Communications Strategy Group alidonnermeyer@gmail.com (303) 292-1414 

Michael Downard Silicon Mountain Technologies, Inc mike@siliconmtn.com (303) 800-6029 

Erin Eidsness Philanthropy Expert eleidsness@gmail.com (303) 565-9502 

Cara Faliano University of Colorado Health cara.faliano@gmail.com (720) 848-7084 

Shannon Fender Native Roots Colorado Shannon.fender@nativerootsdispensary.com (303) 250-0125 

Hawzienawit Gebremedhin FirstBank of Cherry Creek hawzienawit.gebremedhin@efirstbank.com (303) 329-5626 



Matt Genova CCIG mattg@thinkccig.com (720) 772-0476 

Becca Genualdi Mortenson Company becca.genualdi@mortenson.com (773) 405-3638 

Ryan Grundy Global Livingston Institute ryangrundy1@gmail.com (720) 598-7348 

Micah Gurard-Levin Liberty Global Micah.gurardLevin@gmail.com (720) 9802764 

Grace Hanover Sympoz (Craftsy) gracekhanover@gmail.com (303) 997-0345 

Patricia Ho Sheridan Ross, P.C. pho@sheridanross.com (303) 863-9700 

Andrea Horvath Snell & Wilmer LLP ahorvath@swlaw.com (303) 634-2017 

Kyla Hoskins PA Consulting Group Kyla.hoskins@gmail.com (720) 566-9920 

Lindsay Ivey Breo Solutions livey@breosolutions.com (303) 729-4213 

Michelyn Johnson Denver Public Schools Foundation michelynsuawn@gmail.com (720) 423-2548 

Jennifer Jones Colorado Bioscience Association jjones@cobioscience.com  (303) 592-4073 

Matt Jordan Education Commission of the States mjordan@ecs.org (303) 299-3686 

Stephanie Kanan Snell and Wilmer stephkanan@gmail.com (720) 891-1688 

Steve King State of Colorado, ReHire Colorado Steven.king@state.co.us (720) 297-0615 

Amanda Krische Young Americans Education Foundation akrische@yacenter.org (303) 321-2265 

Julie Krogh Vail Resorts jkrogh@vailresorts.com (303) 464-6927 

Greggory LaBerge Denver Police Department greggory.laberge@denvergov.org (720) 913-6010 

Colin Lamb Xcel Energy colin.e.lamb@xcelenergy.com (303) 294-2130 

Rebecca Levin Colorado Governor's Office rebecca.levin@state.co.us (303) 880-7788 



Jessica Linart Colorado PERA jlinart@copera.org (303) 863-3736 

Ryan Link CBRE ryan.link@cbre.com (720) 528-6303 

Lee Lipniskis Core Contractors llipniskis@coredoes.com (303) 295-2220 

Megan Livesay Anton Collins Mitchell LLP mlivesay@acmllp.com (303) 830-1120 

Taylor Lobato SE2 taylor@publicpersuasion.com (303) 892-9100 

Jose Loera STRIVE Preparatory Schools jmlloera@gmail.com (303) 630-0630 

Darrell Lomelino Colorado State Bank and Trust dlomelino@csbt.com (303) 653-8133 

Ivan London Bryan Cave LLP ivan.london@bryancave.com (303) 866-0622 

Brandon Long Merrill Lynch brandon_long@ml.com (303) 938-3925 

Elizabeth Mannis Denver Broncos Football Club liz.mannis@broncos.nfl.net (303) 264-5540 

Charles Mao Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Charles.Mao@FaegreBD.com (303) 607-3744 

Kristin Massoletti Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce Kristin.Massoletti@denverchamber.org (303) 620-8027 

Antonio Mendez State of Colorado antonio.mendez@state.co.us (303) 866-6325 

Cameron Monaco Kaspo, Inc. cameron@kaspoinc.com (303) 255-2494 

Katelyn Morgan Inspirato kadie.morgan@gmail.com (720) 625-3137 

Pawan Nelson Wheeler Trigg O'Donnell LLP pawan.nelson@gmail.com (917) 331-7957 

Brian Oehler IHS Markit brianoehler@gmail.com (720) 218-0071 

Marta Orpiszewska Hogan Lovells US LLP orpiszew@gmail.com (919)607-9998 

Alicia Perez The GrowHaus alicia@thegrowhaus.org (720) 515-4751 



Justin Petrochko Project Angel Heart jpetrochko@projectangelheart.org 
jpetrochko@gmail.com 

(303) 407-9417 

Bart Pugh Daniels Fund bpugh@danielsfund.org 
bartpugh@gmail.com 

(303) 393-7220 
(303) 807-6436 

Joby Rittenhouse Steptoe & Johnson Attorneys at Law joby.rittenhouse@steptoe-johnson.com (303) 389-4366 

Claiborne Robbins CBC Advisors claiborne.robbins@cbcadvisors.com (303) 729-4018 

Barrett Rothe Kaiser Permanente-East Denver Barrett.Rothe@icloud.com (303) 720-8731 

Tim Rowse Eide Bailly LLP trowse@eidebailly.com (303) 770-5700 

Justin Shaw University of Colorado justin.shaw@cufund.org (303) 813-7962 

David Siever DISH Network Corporation david.siever@dish.com (303) 723-2966 

Jonathan Spitze Denver Water jonathan.spitze@denverwater.org (303) 628-6050 

Ben Strawn Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP ben.strawn@dgslaw.com (303) 592-7412 

Steven Strecker Colorado Ski Country USA sstrecker@coloradoski.com (303) 866-9717 

Olivia Taylor Perry & Co. otaylor@perryandco.com (303) 726-2338 

Rick Thomas Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP RThomas@BHFS.com (303) 233-1212 

Anna Todorova Syntrinsic Investment Counsel, LLC anna.todorova@syntrinsic.com 
atodorova82@gmail.com 

(405) 414-6971 

Natalie Triedman Colorado Health Institute triedmann@coloradohealthinstitute.org  
ntriedman@gmail.com 

(720) 382-7077 

Sarah VandeLaar Hensel Phelps Construction Co. svandelaar@henselphelps.com (231) 287-2125 

Tess Vigil Teach for America tess.vigil@teachforamerica.org (303) 941-3806 

Chris Walters IMA Financial Group, Inc. chris.walters@imacorp.com (303) 615-7573 

Antoinette West Denver Public Schools antoinette.scw@gmail.com 
Antoinette_west@dpsk12.org 

(303) 929-3063 
720-949-5309 



Travis White Adolfson & Peterson Construction twhite@a-p.com (303) 591-5055 

Aaron Witzke Rocky Mountain MicroFinance Institute aaron@rmmfi.org (303) 505-2891 

 


